
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 
  

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station WVPY, New Market, Virginia, along with the most 
significant programming treatment of those issues for the period January 1, 2020 to March 31, 2020.  The listing is by no means 
exhaustive.  The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
  
 

Description of Issue Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and Description of 
Program/Segment 

 

       
Local Public Affairs 
Foster Care 
 
 

AGED OUT: 
FINDING HOME 

2/9/20 
 

9:30pm 60 mins Aged Out: Finding Home is a peek into the 
lives of youth who were in The Possibilities 
Project from September 2018 - December 
2019.  The Possibilities Project is a privately 
funded program for youth ages 18-25 who 
have aged out of the traditional foster care 
system in Virginia.  It is a collaborative effort 
between two Central Virginia based nonprofit 
organizations, Better Housing Coalition and 
Children's Home Society of Virginia. 
 
 

 
 

Local News 
Local Arts 
Local Culture 
 
 

Art Scene (The) 
 

Varied 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1/13/20 
3/15/20 
 
 
 

Varied 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5:00pm 
9:30pm 
 
 
 

30 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 

Experience the unique personalities and 
organizations that comprise Virginia’s art 
scene. In its premiere season, “The Art 
Scene” offers an inside look at some of 
the region’s most interesting theatres, 
galleries, studios, concert halls, and arts 
education groups.  
 
    
#101 Dogtown Dance Theatre | Mentor 
Program | Public Art 
In the premiere episode of The Art 
Scene, we visit Dogtown Dance Theatre, 
a collaborative dance studio. Then learn 



 
 
 
 
 
 
1/27/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2/10/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2/24/20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
5:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5:00pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 

about the Live Arts Mentor/Apprentice 
program for Charlottesville teens. Artists 
Matt Lively and Hamilton Glass talk 
about the power of creating public art. 
 
 
#102 Artober | Art for the Journey | 
Michael Birch Pierce 
CultureWorks supports and promotes 
Artober 2019, which is a month long 
event of performing arts and visual arts 
events. A combination of art therapy and 
fellowship, Art for the Journey started 
five years ago with their flagship program 
at the Virginia Women's Correctional 
Institute in Maidens, VA. Michael Birch 
Pierce is a embroidery artist who creates 
on the spot embroidered portraits and 
more. 
 
 
#103 Frank Walker | Hugs & Kisses | 
Culture Through Dance 
Frank Walker's creations are 
representative of the struggle of African 
Americans in America. His own personal 
experience as an Army Veteran during 
the Vietnam spurred him to teach others 
the truth about the African American 
military experience through his art; 
Virginia Repertory Theatre's "Hugs & 
Kisses"; The Latin Ballet of Virginia: 
Teaching Culture Through Dance 
 
 



#104 Artisan Studio Tour | Scott 
Wichmann | InLight Richmond 
Scott Wichmann (Mr. Showtime) shines 
in both comedic and dramatic roles. He 
talks about growing up the ham of his 
family & how theater was the one place 
where he felt he belongs. Celebrating 25 
years of The Artisans Studio Tour on 
November 9-11th in the Charlottesville 
area. InLight Richmond is a free public 
exhibition of light-based art and 
performance managed by 1708 Gallery 
in Richmond. 
 

Public Safety 
Public Affairs 
Health 
News 

CONFRONTING 
CORONAVIRUS: 
A PBS 
NEWSHOUR 
SPECIAL 

3/19/20 
 

9:00pm 60 mins CONFRONTING CORONAVIRUS: A 
PBS NEWSHOUR SPECIAL – This 
special focuses on health precautions for 
individuals and the public-at-large as well 
as the pandemic's economic impact in 
both the United States and globally. 
Anchored by NewsHour's managing 
editor Judy Woodruff, it includes 
interviews with officials; reporting from 
NewsHour's bench of special 
correspondents throughout the world; 
and a virtual town hall with curated 
questions from people across America,to 
be moderated by NewsHour 
correspondents Amna Nawaz and 
William Brangham. 



Local History LOCKED OUT: 
THE FALL OF 
MASSIVE 
RESISTANCE 

1/20/20 
 

8:00pm 60 mins In 1958, the Commonwealth of Virginia 
led other Southern states in refusing the 
U.S. Supreme Court's mandate to 
integrate its public schools in the 
aftermath of the Brown v. Board of 
Education decision. Several counties 
"locked down" or closed their public 
schools altogether — one for as long as 
five years — rather than allow black 
students into all-white schools.  
Locked Out: The Fall of Massive 
Resistance sheds light on this dark 
moment in history through interviews, 
academic commentary and archival 
footage from the era. 
 
 

Public Affairs 
Government 
News 
 

PBS 
NEWSHOUR 
SPECIAL 
COVERAGE: 
THE 
IMPEACHMENT 
HEARINGS 

1/21/20-
1/25/20 
1/27/20-
1/31/20 
2/3/20 
2/5/20 
 

8:00pm Varies PBS NEWSHOUR SPECIAL 
COVERAGE: THE IMPEACHMENT 
HEARINGS – PBS NewsHour provides 
coverage of the House of 
Representatives' impeachment hearings; 
with correspondents Lisa Desjardins, 
Yamiche Alcindor, and Nick Schifrin. 
 
 
 

Local Public Affairs 
Government 
 
 

RICHMOND CITY 
COUNCIL 

1/13/20 
1/27/20 
2/10/20 
2/24/20 
 

5:45pm Varies RICHMOND CITY COUNCIL – Live 
gavel-to-gavel broadcast of the 
Richmond City Council meeting from 
the General Assembly Building in 
Richmond, Virginia  
 



Arts 
Culture 
 
 

STORYTELLERS 
PRESENTED BY 
THE RICHMOND 
FORUM 

2/2/20 
 

9:30pm 90 mins STORYTELLERS PRESENTED BY 
THE RICHMOND FORUM – Richmond 
Forum guests Dave Isay (StoryCorps), 
Catherine Burns (The Moth), and 
Brandon Stanton (Humans of New York) 
explore what they've learned through 
sharing stories in today's increasingly 
divided world. Whether at the dinner 
table, in the community or across the 
political divide, these storytellers 
examine how we can connect more 
deeply with the people around us. 
 
 

Local News 
Local Public Affairs 
 
 

VIRGINIA 
CURRENTS 

Varied 
 
 
 
 
1/13/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1/25/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Varied 
 
 
 
 
7:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30 mins 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In VIRGINIA CURRENTS, local 
establishments are explored and people 
profiled for their import to the community. 
 
 
#2911 
Features an inspiring journey of coping 
with bipolar disorder & breaking the 
mental illness stigma; a rise in addiction 
rates in the restaurant industry calls 
chefs to action; the restored Historic 
Academy of Music Theatre in Lynchburg. 
 
 
#2913 
VA Currents features: Shayy Winn, who 
brought American Idol judges to tears, 
proves being vision impaired won't break 
her spirit; dogs helping dogs by donating 
blood; a ride along with RACC helping 
neglected pets; Devil's Backbone 



 
 
2/9/20 
2/10/20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2/24/20 

 
 
10:30pm 
7:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7:30pm 

 
 
30 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 mins 

Brewery. 
 
#2906 
Find out how the Vet Center's 
readjustment counseling services helped 
save the lives of two veterans trying to 
adapt to civilian life after serving in 
combat zones. One veteran served in 
Vietnam (male) and then rose in the 
ranks in Richmond Police Dept. The 
other veteran (female) served in Iraq and 
Afghanistan. 
 
#2908 
1970s Kepone chemical crisis' impact on 
the James, Hopewell and the factory 
employees; how CBD may help ailments; 
seniors stay sharp through learning at 
the Shepherd's Center. 

 
 

Local Public Affairs 
Government 
 
 

VIRGINIA 
SENATE LIVE 
2020 

1/8/20-3/6/20, 
Monday-Friday 
 

Noon 120 mins VIRGINIA SENATE LIVE 2020 – Live 
broadcast of the 
Virginia State Senate meeting from 
the State Capitol in 
Richmond, Virginia 

 


