## QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station <u>WVPY, New Market, Virginia</u>, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period <u>January 1, 2020 to March 31, 2020</u>. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Local Public Affairs Foster Care	AGED OUT: FINDING HOME	2/9/20	9:30pm	60 mins	Aged Out: Finding Home is a peek into the lives of youth who were in The Possibilities Project from September 2018 - December 2019. The Possibilities Project is a privately funded program for youth ages 18-25 who have aged out of the traditional foster care system in Virginia. It is a collaborative effort between two Central Virginia based nonprofit organizations, Better Housing Coalition and Children's Home Society of Virginia.
Local News Local Arts Local Culture	Art Scene (The)	Varied	Varied	30 mins	Experience the unique personalities and organizations that comprise Virginia's art scene. In its premiere season, " <b>The Art Scene</b> " offers an inside look at some of the region's most interesting theatres, galleries, studios, concert halls, and arts education groups.
		1/13/20 3/15/20	5:00pm 9:30pm	30 mins	#101 Dogtown Dance Theatre   Mentor Program   Public Art In the premiere episode of The Art Scene, we visit Dogtown Dance Theatre, a collaborative dance studio. Then learn

about the Live Arts Mentor/Apprentice program for Charlottesville teens. Artists Matt Lively and Hamilton Glass talk about the power of creating public art.

1/27/20	5:00pm	30 mins	#102 Artober   Art for the Journey
			Michael Birch Pierce

CultureWorks supports and promotes Artober 2019, which is a month long event of performing arts and visual arts events. A combination of art therapy and fellowship, Art for the Journey started five years ago with their flagship program at the Virginia Women's Correctional Institute in Maidens, VA. Michael Birch Pierce is a embroidery artist who creates on the spot embroidered portraits and more.

2/10/20 5:00pm 30 mins

## #103 Frank Walker | Hugs & Kisses | Culture Through Dance

Frank Walker's creations are representative of the struggle of African Americans in America. His own personal experience as an Army Veteran during the Vietnam spurred him to teach others the truth about the African American military experience through his art; Virginia Repertory Theatre's "Hugs & Kisses"; The Latin Ballet of Virginia: Teaching Culture Through Dance

2/24/20 5:00pm 30 mins

#104 Artisan Studio Tour | Scott Wichmann | InLight Richmond

Scott Wichmann (Mr. Showtime) shines in both comedic and dramatic roles. He talks about growing up the ham of his family & how theater was the one place where he felt he belongs. Celebrating 25 years of The Artisans Studio Tour on November 9-11th in the Charlottesville area. InLight Richmond is a free public exhibition of light-based art and performance managed by 1708 Gallery in Richmond.

Public Safety Public Affairs Health News CONFRONTING CORONAVIRUS: A PBS NEWSHOUR SPECIAL

3/19/20

9:00pm 60 mins

CONFRONTING CORONAVIRUS: A PBS NEWSHOUR SPECIAL - This

special focuses on health precautions for individuals and the public-at-large as well as the pandemic's economic impact in both the United States and globally. Anchored by NewsHour's managing editor Judy Woodruff, it includes interviews with officials; reporting from NewsHour's bench of special correspondents throughout the world; and a virtual town hall with curated questions from people across America, to be moderated by NewsHour correspondents Amna Nawaz and William Brangham.

Local History	LOCKED OUT: THE FALL OF MASSIVE RESISTANCE	1/20/20	8:00pm	60 mins	In 1958, the Commonwealth of Virginia led other Southern states in refusing the U.S. Supreme Court's mandate to integrate its public schools in the aftermath of the Brown v. Board of Education decision. Several counties "locked down" or closed their public schools altogether — one for as long as five years — rather than allow black students into all-white schools.  Locked Out: The Fall of Massive Resistance sheds light on this dark moment in history through interviews, academic commentary and archival footage from the era.
Public Affairs Government News	PBS NEWSHOUR SPECIAL COVERAGE: THE IMPEACHMENT HEARINGS	1/21/20- 1/25/20 1/27/20- 1/31/20 2/3/20 2/5/20	8:00pm	Varies	PBS NEWSHOUR SPECIAL COVERAGE: THE IMPEACHMENT HEARINGS – PBS NewsHour provides coverage of the House of Representatives' impeachment hearings; with correspondents Lisa Desjardins, Yamiche Alcindor, and Nick Schifrin.
Local Public Affairs Government	RICHMOND CITY COUNCIL	1/13/20 1/27/20 2/10/20 2/24/20	5:45pm	Varies	RICHMOND CITY COUNCIL – Live gavel-to-gavel broadcast of the Richmond City Council meeting from the General Assembly Building in Richmond, Virginia

Arts Culture	STORYTELLERS PRESENTED BY THE RICHMOND FORUM	2/2/20	9:30pm	90 mins	STORYTELLERS PRESENTED BY THE RICHMOND FORUM — Richmond Forum guests Dave Isay (StoryCorps), Catherine Burns (The Moth), and Brandon Stanton (Humans of New York) explore what they've learned through sharing stories in today's increasingly divided world. Whether at the dinner table, in the community or across the political divide, these storytellers examine how we can connect more deeply with the people around us.
Local News Local Public Affairs	VIRGINIA CURRENTS	Varied	Varied	30 mins	In <b>VIRGINIA CURRENTS</b> , local establishments are explored and people profiled for their import to the community.
		1/13/20	7:30pm	30 mins	#2911 Features an inspiring journey of coping with bipolar disorder & breaking the mental illness stigma; a rise in addiction rates in the restaurant industry calls chefs to action; the restored Historic Academy of Music Theatre in Lynchburg.
		1/25/20	11:00pm	30 mins	#2913 VA Currents features: Shayy Winn, who brought American Idol judges to tears, proves being vision impaired won't break her spirit; dogs helping dogs by donating blood; a ride along with RACC helping neglected pets; Devil's Backbone

Brewery.

		2/9/20 2/10/20	10:30pm 7:30pm	30 mins	#2906 Find out how the Vet Center's readjustment counseling services helped save the lives of two veterans trying to adapt to civilian life after serving in combat zones. One veteran served in Vietnam (male) and then rose in the ranks in Richmond Police Dept. The other veteran (female) served in Iraq and Afghanistan.
		2/24/20	7:30pm	30 mins	#2908 1970s Kepone chemical crisis' impact on the James, Hopewell and the factory employees; how CBD may help ailments; seniors stay sharp through learning at the Shepherd's Center.
Local Public Affairs Government	VIRGINIA SENATE LIVE 2020	1/8/20-3/6/20, Monday-Friday	Noon	120 mins	VIRGINIA SENATE LIVE 2020 – Live broadcast of the Virginia State Senate meeting from the State Capitol in Richmond, Virginia